



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17778/2025 with CM APPL. 73499/2025

MANOJ GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Ms. Ishita
Nautiyal, Advocates

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Jagrati Singh, Standing Counsel,
MCD with Mr. Rajpal, Mr. Surender
Kumar, Mr. O.P. Sharma and
Ms. Bhumika, Advocates for MCD
Mr. Sermon Rawat and Mr. Vansh
Kapoor, Advocates for R-3
SI Mohit Singh, P.S. Burari

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

25.02.2026

1. It is stated that status report has been filed by the respondent no.1/MCD today itself.
 - 1.1. Delay, if any, in filing status report is condoned.
 - 1.2. Counsel shall take steps to have the status report placed on record.
 - 1.3. Copy of the status report be provided to counsel for the respondent no.3.
2. Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to respond to the same.
 - 2.1. Let the response be filed within four (4) weeks from today.
3. List on 28th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/ds