



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17778/2025 & CM APPL. 73499/2025**

MANOJ GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Anmol Ghai and
Ms. Ishita Nautiyal, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Saini, Advocate for
MCD.

Mr. Ayush Gaur, Ms. Ridhi Kapoor
and Ms. Shivranjani, Advocates for
R-2.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Mr. Sermon
Rawat, Mr. Vikas Rathee, Ms.
Mahima Chauhan, Ms. Raghvi
Shukla, Ms. Kritika Singh and Mr.
Prabhjyot Singh, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Niraj Kumar and Mr. Chaitanya
Kumar, Advocates for Delhi Police.
Mr. Manish Singh, S.I., P.S. Burari.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the respondent no.1/MCD on the ground that the counsel is unwell.
2. Status report has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/MCD.
3. Counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks and is granted four (4) weeks' time to file status report.
4. Counter affidavit be filed by the private respondent no.3 within four



(4) weeks.

5. List on 23rd September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Vivek/-